

METROPOLITAN MANILA CITY OF NAVOTAS

Barangay Government of Tanza 1 100 E.RODRIGUEZ ST.TANZA NAVOTAS CITY TELEPONO BLG.659-6503



TO

COA, ACCOUNTING, TWG, MIS, PIO

San Rafael Village Filipino- Chinese Chambers of Commerce

Tanza-Navotas Fire and Rescue Volunteers

FROM:

BARANGAY TANZA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

RE:

INVITATION TO BID-OPENING & POST QUALIFICATION

DATE:

June 14,2022

In line with the procedures for the procurement of Barangay Tanza 1 NavotasCity, we are inviting your good office to send a representative to Barangay Tanza to observe the following activities:

- ➤ Bid Opening on June 21,2022 10:00am at Brgy Hall Building Tanza 1 Navotas City
 - ICT Equipment Php 130,000.00
- > Post Qualification on June 22,2022 10:00am at Brgy Hall Building Tanza Navotas City
 - ICT Equipment Php 130,000.00

Kag. JAOLO C. BANTILAN BAC Chairman



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number

8737614

Procuring Entity

BARANGAY TANZA, NAVOTAS CITY

Title

ICT Equipment

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number:	Tanza Uno 22-017	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations	Service Congress of the service of	
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods	2.1	
Category:	Information Technology Parts & Accessories & Perip	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 130,000.00	Downsont Request List	4
Delivery Period:		Document Request List	7
Client Agency:			
		Date Published	09/06/2022
Contact Person:	Carlito de Guzman Barangay Captain		
	100 Lt. E. Rod. Street, Tanza, Navotas City Navotas City Metro Manila	Last Updated / Time	09/06/2022 00:00 AM
	Philippines 1490 63-02-3514089	Closing Date / Time	21/06/2022 08:00 AM
	tanzabarangay@yahoo.com		

Invitation to Bid Procurement of IT Equipment

- 1. The Brgy. Government of Tanza 1, through the 2022 General Fund intends to apply the sum of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos (Php 130,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the procurement of ICT Equipment.
- 2. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 now invites bids for the procurement of ICT Equipment.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00am to 5:00pm.
- 5. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before June 21,2022 at 8:00am. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in any of the acceptable forms stated in the BDS.
- 6. Bid opening shall be on June 21,2022, at 10:00am → at Barangay Hall Building of Barangay Tanza 1. Navotas City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representative who chose to attend. Late bid shall not be
- 7. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder
- 8. For further information, please refer to: SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF TANZA 1 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 100 E. Rodriguez St. Tanza Navotas City

Line Items

Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	uum	Budget (PHP)
ICT Equipment	Desktop Computer & printer	1	Lot	130,000.00
ion				
nrv				
,				
te Drive				
kjet Printer w/ scanner and co	opier with feeder			
	ICT Equipment computer le 64 bit 105 processor bry te Drive	ICT Equipment Desktop Computer & printer computer tie 64 bit 105 processor try	ICT Equipment Desktop Computer & printer 1 cion computer te 64 bit 105 processor ory te Drive	ICT Equipment Desktop Computer & printer 1 Lot cion computer se 64 bit 105 processor cry te Drive

Created by Carlito de Guzman

Date Created 08/06/2022

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2022 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS KALAKHANG MAYNILA LUNGSOD NG NAVOTAS



Pamahalaang Barangay ng Tanaa 1 100 E.RODRIGUEZ ST. TANZA 1, NAVOTAS CITY TELEPONO BLG.659-6503

Invitation to Bid

Procurement of ICT Equipment

- 1. The Brgy. Government of Tanza 1, through the 2022GeneralFundintends to apply the sum of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos(Php130,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract forthe procurement of IT Equipment.
- 2. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 now invites bids for the procurement of IT Equipment.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00am to 5:00pm.
- 5. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before June 21,2022at 8:00am. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in any of the acceptable forms stated in the BDS.
- 6. Bid opening shall be on June 21,2022, at 10:00am at Barangay Hall Building of Barangay Tanza 1.Navotas City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representative who chose to attend. Late bid shall not be accepted.
- 7. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 8. For further information, please refer to:

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF TANZA 1 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

100 E. Rodriguez St. Tanza Navotas City

			PURCHASE REQUEST		
Barangay:		TANZA 1		P.R. No.:	22-05-018
City :		NAVOTAS		Date :	June 2,1022
			REQUISITION		
"		7			Andrew Transport
ITEM #	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED	ESTIMATED
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT
- 1	9 01 10		ICT Equipment	1 2 7 7 7	•
1	1	unit	Desk top computer	81,000.00	81,000.00
diam'r			windows 10 home 64 bit	, (2)	
			intel core i3 - 10105 processor		
			8GB DDR4 Memory		p. 25
			1TB Hard Drive		- "
			256GB Solid-State Drive		
		-	21.5" MONITOR		
2	2	unit	all in 1 Inkjet Printer w/ scanner and copier	24,500.00	49,000.00
				1	
			TOTAL		130,000.00
Total Estima	ted Amount : or	ne hundred thi	irty thousand pesos		
Purpose:			for office use		
				<u> </u>	
Berr	WWw.lwhw nadette B. Bland	co	0	Leonora B. Acosta	ta
Signatur	e over printed i	name	Sign	ature over Printed Na	ame
Requestor			Punna Barangay		

06/02/2022 Date

Punong Barangay

06/02/2022 Date